#### 506231677 09/01/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6278421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SVEN KUEHNERT	03/27/2017
RENE KOENIGS	03/28/2017
ANITA WEGERT	03/09/2017
ACHIM KLESS	03/28/2017
PAUL RATCLIFFE	05/02/2017
RUTH JOSTOCK	04/12/2017
THOMAS KOCH	03/27/2017
KLAUS LINZ	03/28/2017
WOLFGANG SCHROEDER	03/27/2017
INGO KONETZKI	03/27/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRÜNENTHAL GMBH
Street Address:	ZIEGLERSTRASSE 6
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52078

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16450331

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-808-0700 Phone:

Email: jarcher@norris-law.com KURT G. BRISCOE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN, P.A. Address Line 2: 7 TIMES SQUARE - 21ST FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107101-304 KGB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KURT G. BRISCOE		
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt G. Briscoe/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/01/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Executed_Combination_Declara	ation_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed_Combination_Declara	ation_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=Executed_Combination_Declaration_Assignment#page9.tif		

 $source = Executed\_Combination\_Declaration\_Assignment \#page 10.t if$ 

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1.3-Diaza-Spiro-[4.5]-Decane Derivatives	
the application i	celaration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention al Application Number, filed pplication No. 15/405,485, filed January 13, 2017	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:	
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH	
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen, GERMANY	
and to the above-identic continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	E) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in fied invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and INEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all y be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this nade.	
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such .SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.	
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.	that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.		
	<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As a below named inve	entor, I hereby declare that:	
"	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
Signature: Inventor: Sven	KUEHNERT Q + WA(CC)(-)-	

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-[4.5]-	Decane Derivatives	
the application in PCT International	claration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docket no. and title of inversal Application Number, filed oplication No. 15/405,485, filed January 13, 2017	ition	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are herel have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell a		
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH		
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen, GERMANY		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.			
	request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic SSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith		
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.			
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.			
	<b>DECLARATION</b>		
As a below named inves	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed in	vention in the application.	
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is pronuent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18 U.S.C.	
Signature: (Rene k	KOENIGS	28.03.17 DATE	

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)	-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1,3-D	iaza-Spiro-[4.5]-Deca	ne Derivatives
PCT Internation	dentified above by al Application Nun	the attorney docket no.	filed	
		ASSIGNMENT		
		eceipt and sufficiency o igned, and by these pres		
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal Gm	Hdi		
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6,	52078 Aachen, GERM	ANY	
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for	fied invention and to nd in and to any an said invention, incl NEE, its successors be granted as fully	and interest for the United States patent app United States patent app id all Letters Patent of the uding any and all reissues s or assigns to the full end y and entirely as would it	lication, including an he United States which es or extensions there and of the term or term	y and all divisions or h may issue on any of, to be held and is for which any and all
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A				issue any and all such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.				
I further covenant and a or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inveall Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success assigns in obtaining, rei	on known to me relimake all rightful or or desirable by said ntion, to said applic may be granted the ors or assigns, or to	ating to said invention of aths, testify in any legal I ASSIGNEE, its success cation including division erefor or thereon, included assist said ASSIGNEE	r patent application a proceedings and peri- sors, legal representa is and continuations to ing reissues or extens , its successors, legal	nd that I will execute form all other lawful tives or assigns to hereof and to any and sions, in said representatives or
		DECLARATION	Ī	
As a below named inves	ntor, I hereby decla	are that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made	e or authorized to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or	an original joint invento	r of a claimed invent	on in the application.
I hereby acknowledge the 1001 by fine or imprison Signature:	nment of not more		oth.	able under 18 U.S.C.  28.3.17  ATE
Inventor: Achim	KLESS	~	D	ATE

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Ox	co-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-{4.5}-	Decane Derivat	iives
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention  PCT International Application Number, filed  United States Application No. 15/405,485, filed January 13, 2017				
	ASSIGNI	MENT		
For good and valuable of below named inventor I	consideration, the receipt and suffi have sold and assigned, and by th	ciency of which are hereb lese presents hereby sell a	oy acknowledge und assign, unto	ed, as a e:
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH			
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen	, GERMANY		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.				
	request the Director of the U.S. Par SSIGNEE, its successors or assign			nd all such
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	<u>DECLAR</u>	ATION		
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	hat any willful false statement mad nment of not more than five (5) ye		anishable under	· 18 U.S.C.
Signature: ///// Inventor: Anita	WEGERT/		99 03 . 2 DATE	2017

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: 3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-[4.5]-E	Decane Deriv	atives
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of inventical PCT International Application Number, filed  United States Application No. 15/405.485, filed January 13, 2017	ion	
ASSIGNMENT		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby below named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and		
Name of Assignee: Gruenenthal GmbH		
Address of Assignee: Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen, GERMANY		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its terri and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States w such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions the enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or to such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and Assignment not been made.	gany and all which may iss nereof, to be learns for whi	divisions or ue on any held and ch any and all
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.	to issue any	and all such
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instruction.	the interests rument in co	: herein sold aflict
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its success or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and pacts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuation all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or ext ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, le assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said	on and that I of perform all of entatives or as thereof an tensions, in segal represent	will execute ther lawful ssigns to d to any and aid
<u>DECLARATION</u>		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the	application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pun 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	aishable unde	r 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Ingo KONETZKI	March	F105, FS

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo	o-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-[4,5]-Decane Derivatives
the application	I declaration are directed to (check one on identified above by the attorney doctional Application Number	ket no. and title of invention , filed
	ASSIGNM	<u>IENT</u>
For good and valual below named inven-	ole consideration, the receipt and suffic or I have sold and assigned, and by the	ese presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH	
Address of Assignt	e: Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen,	GERMANY
and to the above-ide continuations therec such application or enjoyed by said AS	ntified invention and United States par of, and in and to any and all Letters Pat for said invention, including any and all SIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the may be granted as fully and entirely as	the United States, its territories and possessions in tent application, including any and all divisions or ent of the United States which may issue on any il reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and he full end of the term or terms for which any and all would have been held and enjoyed by me had this
	nd request the Director of the U.S. Pated ASSIGNEE, its successors or assign:	ent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such sin accordance herewith.
		red right to sell and assign the interests herein sold cute any document or instrument in conflict
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.		
	<u>DECLARA</u>	<u>.TION</u>
As a below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized t	o be made by me.
I believe that I am t	ne original inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	ge that any willful false statement mad risonment of not more than five (5) ye	e in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ars, or both.
Signature: Inventor: Par	HATCLIFFE /	02/05-/12 DATE

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1,3	3-Díaza-Spíro-{4.5]-Decane Derivatives		
the application in PCT International	claration are directed to (check one): dentified above by the attorney docket to al Application Number oplication No. 15/405,485, filed January	, filed		
	ASSIGNMEN	<u>NT</u>		
	consideration, the receipt and sufficience I have sold and assigned, and by these p	ey of which are hereby acknowledged, as a presents hereby sell and assign, unto:		
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH			
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen, GE	RMANY		
and to the above-identif continuations thereof, a such application or for s enjoyed by said ASSIG	fied invention and United States patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent can invention, including any and all reines, its successors or assigns to the further parameter as fully and entirely as wor	United States, its territories and possessions in application, including any and all divisions or of the United States which may issue on any issues or extensions thereof, to be held and all end of the term or terms for which any and all ald have been held and enjoyed by me had this		
hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.				
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	DECLARATI	<u>ON</u>		
As a below named inver	ntor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	hat any willful false statement made in nment of not more than five (5) years, o	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or both.		
Signature: Inventor: Ruth J	овтоск Де-	12.04. 2017- DATE		

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-[4.5]-Decane Derivatives			
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention  PCT International Application Number, filed  United States Application No. 15/405.485, filed January 13, 2017				
	ASSIGNMENT			
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:			
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH			
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aachen, GERMANY			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.				
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.				
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	<u>DECLARATION</u>			
As a below named inv	entor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Signature: Inventor: Thom	1-las KOCH Mars 27, 2017 DATE			

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-	Oxo-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-[4.5]-De	cane Derivatives
the application in PCT Internation	claration are directed to (check dentified above by the attorney of Application Numberpplication No. 15/405,485, filed	docket no. and title of inventio	n 
	ASSIG	<u>NMENT</u>	
	consideration, the receipt and su have sold and assigned, and by		
Name of Assignce:	Gruenenthal GmbH		
Address of Assignce:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Aach	en, GERMANY	
and to the above-identificontinuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG	E) all my right, title and interest fied invention and United States and in and to any and all Letters said invention, including any an NEE, its successors or assigns to be granted as fully and entirely ade.	patent application, including a Patent of the United States wh d all reissues or extensions the o the full end of the term or ter	any and all divisions or ich may issue on any reof, to be held and rms for which any and all
	request the Director of the U.S. SSIGNEE, its successors or ass		o issue any and all such
	that I have the full and unencum have not executed and will not o		
or assigns all informatic and deliver any papers, acts deemed necessary operfect title to said inve- all Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success	igree that I will communicate to on known to me relating to said make all rightful oaths, testify it or desirable by said ASSIGNEE intion, to said application includ may be granted therefor or the tors or assigns, or to assist said a assuing or enforcing Letters Pate	invention or patent application in any legal proceedings and pet, its successors, legal representing divisions and continuationation, including reissues or extended the successors, legal succ	and that I will execute erform all other lawful latives or assigns to s thereof and to any and ensions, in said gal representatives or
	<u>DECLA</u>	RATION	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original je	oint inventor of a claimed inve	ntion in the application.
	hat any willful false statement of nment of not more than five (5)		shable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Klaus	day (==		78 Nav 2017

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	3-((Hetero-)Aryl)-8-Amino-2-Oxo-1,3-Diaza-Spiro-[4.5]-Decane Derivatives			
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention  PCT International Application Number				
	ASSIGNMENT			
	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:			
Name of Assignee:	Gruenenthal GmbH			
Address of Assignee:	Zieglerstrasse 6, 52078 Azchen, GERMANY			
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.				
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.				
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.				
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.				
	<u>DECLARATION</u>			
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Signature: Wolfg:	ang SCHROEDER Z7/03/2017			

PATENT REEL: 053660 FRAME: 0714

**RECORDED: 09/01/2020**